Net earnings   $   0.90   $ 0.01   $   0.91

   FISCAL 2001
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjusted   As Reported   Adjusted
   Three Months   Three Months   Three Months   Three Months
   Ended   Ended   Ended   Ended
   April 29,   Adjust-   April 29,   July 29,   Adjust-   July 29,
   2000   ments   2000   2000   ments   2000
   ---------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $146,644   $(1,293)   $145,351   $ 143,243   $(1,461)   $141,782
Gross margin   68,306   (327)   67,979   68,966   (664)   68,302
Pretax earnings   10,190   (284)   9,906   9,041   (638)   8,403
Earnings before discontinued
  operations   6,193   (173)   6,020   5,531   (391)   5,140
Net earnings   5,961   (173)   5,788   2,562   (391)   2,171

Diluted earnings per common share:
   Before discontinued operations   $   0.26   $   0.26   $   0.24   $ (0.02)   $   0.22
   Net earnings   $   0.25   $   0.25   $   0.13   $ (0.02)   $   0.11

   FISCAL 2001
   --------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjusted
   Three Months   Three Months
   Ended   Ended
   October 28,   Adjust-   October 28,
   2000   ments   2000
   --------------------------------------------

Net sales   $176,086   $2,171   $178,257
Gross margin   82,662   751   83,413
Pretax earnings   14,340   694   15,034
Earnings before discontinued
  operations   8,785   424   9,209
Net earnings   8,785   424   9,209

Diluted earnings per common share:
   Before discontinued operations   $   0.36   $ 0.01   $   0.37
   Net earnings   $   0.36   $ 0.01   $   0.37

   As Reported   Adjusted   As Reported   Adjusted
   Three Months   Three Months   Twelve Months   Twelve Months
   Ended   Ended   Ended   Ended

   February 3,   Adjust-   February 3,   February 3,   Adjust-   February 3,
   2001   ments   2001   2001   ments   2001
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $214,193   $(2,258)   $211,935   $680,166   $(2,841)   $677,325
Gross margin   102,579   (687)   101,892   322,513   (927)   321,586
Pretax earnings   19,416   (513)   18,903   52,987   (741)   52,246
Earnings before discontinued operations   12,322   (330)   11,992   32,831   (470)   32,361
Net earnings   12,290   (330)   11,960   29,598   (470)   29,128

Diluted earnings per common share:
   Before discontinued operations   $   0.49   $ (0.01)   $   0.48   $   1.35   $ (0.02)   $   1.33
   Net earnings   $   0.49   $ (0.02)   $   0.47   $   1.23   $ (0.02)   $   1.21

*As reported in the Company's press release dated November 27, 2001